## CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

## RESOLUTION NO. 865

A RESOLUTION in regard to L.I.D. No. 59-S-13 for the improvement of 106th Avenue N.E.

WHEREAS a contract has been let for the construction of the above-entitled public works project; and

WHEREAS said project has progressed and L.I.D. revenue warrants have previously been issued as follows:

Warrant No. 1 dated November 15, 1960	\$ 1,007.61
Warrants No. 2 through 41, dated	111 740 00
December 29, 1960 Warrants No. 42 through 67, dated	111,748.20
January 12, 1961	25,783.00
Warrants No. 68 through 73, dated	r 266 00
March 31, 1961	5,366.02
Warrants No. 74 through 82, dated May 1, 1961	8,933.80
Warrants No. 83 through 87, dated May 12, 1961	4,148.29
Warrants No. 88 and 89 dated May 26, 1961	1,514.59
Warrants No. 90 through 110 dated	
June 16, 1961	20,897.92

WHEREAS the City Engineer has, in writing and under date of June 26, 1961, approved and recommended payment to Acme Construction Co. of the additional sum of Six Thousand Seven Hundred and Twenty-six Dollars and Seventy-nine Cents (\$6,726.79);

AND WHEREAS additional costs have accrued and claims have been presented by the following:

Independent Blueprint, blueprints	Ş	6.79
R.B. Kuchenreuther, inspection		193.20
James Hobson, curb surveys		39.69
Earl Vanderhoof, curb stakes and inspection		59.68

AND WHEREAS it is necessary to issue L.I.D. warrants in payment thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bellevue that the administrative personnel and proper officials, for and on behalf of the City of Bellevue, Washington, proceed with the 'ssuance of local improvement district warrants in the amount of Seven lousand and Twenty-six Dollars and Fifteen Cents (\$7,026.15) to bear literest in accordance with the bid and contract of Southwick Campbell Waterman Co., contract purchaser of the warrants and bonds in the financing of said project.

PASSED by the City Council this 27 day of 1961, and signed in authentication of its passage this 27 day of 1961.

(SEAL)

ittest: Jan Ochole

Mayor
FILED NO. 00129
CITY OF BELLEVUE

CHY CLERK Tatancia K. Weles, Ay.